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US Open 2010 Women's Doubles Championship 

Champion: 

[1]DULKO ARG / PENNETTA ITA
PARRA SANTONJA ESP / VORACOVA CZE
FLIPKENS BEL / WOEHR GER
CIRSTEA ROU / SAFAROVA CZE
MALEK GER / PETKOVIC GER

(W)GLATCH USA / VANDEWEGHE USA
KRAJICEK NED / PELLETIER CAN

[13]NICULESCU ROU / PEER ISR
[12]BENESOVA CZE / ZAHLAVOVA STRYCOVA CZE

AMANMURADOVA UZB / BARROIS GER
JANKOVIC SRB / JOVANOVSKI SRB
DATE KRUMM JPN / MORITA JPN
DEKMEIJERE LAT / KERBER GER
GROTH AUS / ZAKOPALOVA CZE
KOSTANIC TOSIC CRO / OPRANDI ITA

[6]KING USA / SHVEDOVA KAZ
[3]LLAGOSTERA VIVES ESP / MARTINEZ SANCHEZ ESP

DULGHERU ROU / RYBARIKOVA SVK
GALLOVITS ROU / JANS POL
GRANDIN RSA / SPEARS USA
ARVIDSSON SWE / LARSSON SWE

(A)DIATCHENKO RUS / SENOGLU TUR
(W)BARTE USA / BURDETTE USA
[14]VESNINA RUS / ZVONAREVA RUS
[9]BLACK ZIM / RODIONOVA AUS
(A)BRIANTI ITA / RADWANSKA POL

RODIONOVA RUS / SAVCHUK UKR
KUDRYAVTSEVA RUS / KUSTOVA BLR
GOERGES GER / GROENEFELD GER
ROSOLSKA POL / SCHEEPERS RSA
SCHNYDER SUI / SZAVAY HUN

[8]MEDINA GARRIGUES ESP / YAN CHN
[7]CHAN TPE / ZHENG CHN

DANIILIDOU GRE / PIRONKOVA BUL
(W)HERRING USA / MIN USA

CIBULKOVA SVK / PAVLYUCHENKOVA RUS
MOLIK AUS / SCHIAVONE ITA
HERCOG SLO / MARTIC CRO
DUSHEVINA RUS / MIRZA IND

[11]KLEYBANOVA RUS / MAKAROVA RUS
[15]MATTEK-SANDS USA / SHAUGHNESSY USA
(W)MCHALE USA / ZALAMEDA USA

HANTUCHOVA SVK / WOZNIACKI DEN
HLAVACKOVA CZE / HRADECKA CZE
ERRANI ITA / VINCI ITA

(W)GULLICKSON USA / GULLICKSON USA
KVITOVA CZE / VOEGELE SUI

[4]PESCHKE CZE / SREBOTNIK SLO
[5]RAYMOND USA / STUBBS AUS

KONDRATIEVA RUS / UHLIROVA CZE
CHUANG TPE / GOVORTSOVA BLR
JURAK CRO / KANEPI EST

(W)HAMPTON USA / OUDIN USA
(W)CRAYBAS USA / STEPHENS USA

CHANG TPE / KOPS-JONES USA
[10]KIRILENKO RUS / RADWANSKA POL
[16]HSIEH TPE / PENG CHN

DZEHALEVICH BLR / POUTCHEK BLR
KEOTHAVONG GBR / SEVASTOVA LAT
BACSINSZKY SUI / GARBIN ITA
REZAI FRA / WICKMAYER BEL
BONDARENKO UKR / BONDARENKO UKR
COIN FRA / CORNET FRA

[2]HUBER USA / PETROVA RUS

DULKO / PENNETTA [1]

 4-6 6-1 6-2
CIRSTEA / SAFAROVA

 6-7(4) 6-0 6-3
GLATCH / VANDEWEGHE

 7-5 6-7(6) 6-4
NICULESCU / PEER [13]

 7-6(4) 6-4
BENESOVA / ZAHLAVOVA STRYCOVA [12]

 6-0 6-4
DATE KRUMM / MORITA

 4-6 6-3 6-4
GROTH / ZAKOPALOVA

 6-1 4-6 6-2
KING / SHVEDOVA [6]

 6-3 6-0
DULGHERU / RYBARIKOVA

 6-4 4-6 7-6(4)
GALLOVITS / JANS

 5-7 6-3 6-1
DIATCHENKO / SENOGLU

 6-1 2-6 6-4
VESNINA / ZVONAREVA [14]

 7-5 6-3
BLACK / RODIONOVA [9]

 6-2 6-3
KUDRYAVTSEVA / KUSTOVA

 5-7 6-4 6-3
GOERGES / GROENEFELD

 6-3 7-6(3)
MEDINA GARRIGUES / YAN [8]

 6-1 6-4
CHAN / ZHENG [7]

 6-2 6-1
CIBULKOVA / PAVLYUCHENKOVA

 6-1 6-4
HERCOG / MARTIC

 7-6(4) 6-3
KLEYBANOVA / MAKAROVA [11]

 6-7(6) 6-2 7-6(3)
MATTEK-SANDS / SHAUGHNESSY [15]

 6-0 6-3
HANTUCHOVA / WOZNIACKI

 6-0 6-2
GULLICKSON / GULLICKSON

 6-2 6-3
PESCHKE / SREBOTNIK [4]

 6-1 6-2
RAYMOND / STUBBS [5]

 6-1 6-2
CHUANG / GOVORTSOVA

 6-1 6-1
HAMPTON / OUDIN

 7-5 6-0
KIRILENKO / RADWANSKA [10]

 6-3 6-0
HSIEH / PENG [16]

 6-3 6-3
BACSINSZKY / GARBIN

 1-6 6-3 6-2
BONDARENKO / BONDARENKO

 6-4 6-1
HUBER / PETROVA [2]

 6-2 6-3

BENESOVA / ZAHLAVOVA STRYCOVA [12]

 6-4 6-7(1) 6-1

KING / SHVEDOVA [6]

 7-5 4-6 6-2

DULGHERU / RYBARIKOVA

 6-2 6-3

VESNINA / ZVONAREVA [14]

 6-1 6-1

BLACK / RODIONOVA [9]

 6-4 6-1

GOERGES / GROENEFELD

 7-5 6-2

HERCOG / MARTIC

 6-3 6-7(1) 6-3

MATTEK-SANDS / SHAUGHNESSY [15]

 7-6(3) 6-4

KIRILENKO / RADWANSKA [10]

 6-2 6-1

BACSINSZKY / GARBIN

 3-6 6-3 7-6(6)

HUBER / PETROVA [2]

 6-3 6-2


